505983173 03/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6029881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAVID ZERAATKAR	03/15/2020
SALAR SAJEDI TOIGHOUN	03/15/2020
MOHSEN TAHERI PARKOOHI	03/15/2020
MOHAMMAD REZA AY	03/15/2020
MOHAMMAD HOSSEIN FARAHANI	03/15/2020
SAEED SARKAR	03/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOSE'E SANAYE TASVIRBARDARI PARTO NEGAR PERSIA COMPANY LTD.
Street Address:	DR. KABOLI BUILDING, IMAM HOSPITAL, KESHAVARZ BLVD.
City:	TEHRAN
State/Country:	IRAN, ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15829808

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +982166521368

Email: torkzaban.da@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: HODA TORKZABAN

Address Line 1: PARDIS BULDING, BEHBOUDI ST.
Address Line 4: TEHRAN, IRAN, ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0040-0024-01000-3632	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HODA TORKZABAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Hoda Torkzaban/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT 505983173 REEL: 052216 FRAME: 0262

Total Attachments: 2

source=0040-0024-01000#page1.tif source=0040-0024-01000#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052216 FRAME: 0263

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Navid Zeraatkar, Salar Sajedi Toighoun, Mohsen Taheri Parkoohi, Mohammad Reza Ay, Mohammad Hossein Farahani, Saeed Sarkar, Unit 4, No. 64, Damirchi St., Narmak, Resalat Exp., Tehran, Iran., Unit 3, No. 68, Tousi St., Dr. Gharib St., Tehran, Iran., Unit 20, No. 1, South Maleki St., East Ferdows Blvd., Tehran, Iran., Unit 10, No. 23, West 218 St., 4th Sq., Tehranpars, Tehran, Iran., No. 8, Tirdad St., Ali-Akbari St., Motahari St., Tehran, Iran, Institute for Advanced Medical Technologies, Dr. Kaboli Building, Imam Khomeini Hospital, Keshavarz Blvd., Tehran, Iran, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 15/829,808, entitled PEAK DETECTION IN A TWO DIMENSIONAL IMAGE, filed on December 1, 2017, and as set forth in U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/429,763, filed on December 3, 2016;

AND WHEREAS, Tose'e Sanaye Tasvirbardari Parto Negar Persia Company Ltd., a Corporation of the State of Iran and having an address of Dr. Kaboli Building, Imam Hospital, Keshavarz Blvd., Tehran, Iran., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Tose'e Sanaye Tasvirbardari Parto Negar Persia Company Ltd. (Assignce), its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned applications, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, post-grant reviews, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and Assignee;

AND We hereby grant Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND We hereby agree that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

PATENT REEL: 052216 FRAME: 0264

invention covered thereby.	1
3,45,2020	Jan Mills and Mi
Date	Navid Zeraatkar
3,15,2020	
Date	Salar Sajedi Toighoun
3,16,2020	4
Date	Mohsen Taheri Parkoohi
3, 15, 2020	2 Age
Date	Mohammad Reza Ay
3,15,2020	Farchent
Date	Mohammad Hossein Farahani
3,15,2020	Jaced Jacker
Date	Saeed Sarkar

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the

United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the

PATENT REEL: 052216 FRAME: 0265

RECORDED: 03/25/2020